
Gaborone Office
Private Bag 00512, Gaborone, Botswana
Plot 50361, Block D, Carlton House
Fairgrounds, Gaborone, Botswana
Tel:  +267 361 4267 | Fax: +267 393 6239

Jwaneng Office
Township Housing Office Block, 
Office No.9
Tel:  +267 588 4849

Orapa Office
HR Block, 
Office No.11
Tel:  +267 290 2323

NOTICE:
Debswana Pension Fund request the under listed Deferred Members to urgently 
contact the Fund with regards to their records.

DPF Values:
Customer focused  |  Trust and Integrity |  Innovation  |  Agility  |  Self-Driven and Motivated

Deferred Members may contact the DPF by either visiting Fund offices in Gaborone, Jwaneng and Orapa 
or contact by telephone the Member Relations Officer (MRO) in their constituency: 

Member Relations Officers:
Gaborone 361 4217
Jwaneng    588 4849
Orapa      290 2323

CATEGORY

Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 
Deferred 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

EMPLOYEE NO

1578
1065480
12770
16088
6738
9036
6180
1106194
8967
5710
80012
3
1220
3776

PAYPOINT

Jwaneng
Jwaneng
Orapa
Orapa
Jwaneng
Orapa
Jwaneng
Orapa
Orapa
Orapa
DTCB
DTCB
Jwaneng
Jwaneng

NAME

Mothibi, E 
Leepile, M 
Montsho, P 
Chilindi, M 
Chawira, T 
Gaelebale, G 
Kgodumo, M 
Kruger, J 
Polokelo, E 
Dingalo, T 
Nkwe, Emmah 
Dithole, M 
Sebonego, E 
Motiki, J 

Alternatively the Deferred Members may log onto the DPF Portal to update the required details,
www.portal.dpf.co.bw


