## Gaborone Office

Private Bag 00512, Gaborone, Botswana Plot 50361, Block D, Carlton House Fairgrounds, Gaborone, Botswana Tel: +267 361 4267 | Fax: +267 393 6239 Jwaneng Office

Township Housing Office Block, Office No.9 **Tel:** +267 588 4849

Orapa Office HR Block, Office No.11 Tel: +267 290 2323



## **NOTICE:**

Debswana Pension Fund request the under listed Deferred Members to urgently contact the Fund with regards to their records.

	CATEGORY	EMPLOYEE NO	NAME	PAYPOINT
-1	Deferred	1578	Mothibi, E	Jwaneng
2	Deferred	1065480	Leepile, M	Jwaneng
3	Deferred	12770	Montsho, P	Orapa
4	Deferred	16088	Chilindi, M	Orapa
5	Deferred	6738	Chawira,T	Jwaneng
6	Deferred	9036	Gaelebale, G	Orapa
7	Deferred	6180	Kgodumo, M	Jwaneng
8	Deferred	1106194	Kruger, J	Orapa
9	Deferred	8967	Polokelo, E	Orapa
10	Deferred	5710	Dingalo,T	Orapa
-11	Deferred	80012	Nkwe, Emmah	DTCB
12	Deferred	3	Dithole, M	DTCB
13	Deferred	1220	Sebonego, E	Jwaneng
14	Deferred	3776	Motiki, J	Jwaneng

Deferred Members may contact the DPF by either visiting Fund offices in Gaborone, Jwaneng and Orapa or contact by telephone the Member Relations Officer (MRO) in their constituency:

## **Member Relations Officers:**

Gaborone 361 4217 waneng 588 4849 Orapa 290 2323

Alternatively the Deferred Members may log onto the DPF Portal to update the required details, www.portal.dpf.co.bw

## **DPF Values:**